## 505218707 12/04/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5265475

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| DR. MARC MICHAEL BRANDIS | 11/28/2018     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | MARC BRANDIS AG |
|-----------------|-----------------|
| Street Address: | GRAFENAUWEG 3   |
| City:           | ZUG             |
| State/Country:  | SWITZERLAND     |
| Postal Code:    | 6300            |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16209178 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-596-0500 Email: jlim@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP
Address Line 1: 845 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P/6650-2   |
|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | KOUROSH SALEHI   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /KOUROSH SALEHI/   |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 12/04/2018   |
|                         | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=02345477#page1.tif

PATENT 505218707 REEL: 047669 FRAME: 0210

# DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT

| Attorney Docket Number | P/6650-2 Dr. BRANDIS, Marc Michael |  |  |  |
|------------------------|------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| First Named Inventor   |                                    |  |  |  |
| COA                    | MPLETE IF KNOWN                    |  |  |  |
| Application Number     | Not Yet Known                      |  |  |  |
| Filing Date            | Herewith                           |  |  |  |

| ****   |  |  |   | HOLOWITH   |
|--|--|--|---|--|
| ELECTRONIC DE\ OF A TR   | ANSACTION  | I-PROCESSING   | ILDING A REI<br>SYSTEM  | MAKE   |
| As a below named inventor, I hereby declaration is directed to:  |  | the Invention)   |   |  |
| ☐ The attached application, OR   |  |  |   |  |
| United States application number of filed on   |  | nal application numbe  | T   |  |
| The above-identified application was m<br>I believe I am the original inventor or an<br>I hereby acknowledge that any willful fine or imprisonment of not more than five   | n original joint in<br>alse statement ma   | ventor of a claimed in ide in this declaration   |   |  |
| WHEREAS, Marc Brandis AG. having desirous of acquiring all right, title and int  | g a place of busin<br>erest in and to sa   | ess at Grafenauweg 3<br>id invention and any F   | , 6300 Zug, Switze<br>atent that may be g   | rland, as assignee, is granted therefor.   |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as entire right, title and interest for the United invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said reexamination applications and patents applinfringement, and the Commissioner of Pasaid invention(s) or resulting therefrom to undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my without further remuneration, to execute a said invention(s) and all assignments there representatives all facts known to the underinterferences or other legal proceedings in lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and and nominees to obtain patent protection fapplications to be borne and paid by said a | inventor(s) and as d States in and to aforesaid applica plied for or grante tents and Traden said assignee her y (our) legal represent deliver all diversigned respecting which any of sait to do generally efor said inventioned. | s assignor(s), hereby s said aforesaid application, all original, divised therefor in the Unit marks is hereby authorizen, as assignee of the esentatives, heirs and a isional, continuation, are or its assigns, to cong said invention(s), we displications or pater everything necessary to (s) in the United State | ell, assign and set of tion for Patent and sional, continuation ed States and all rigized and requested entire interest there assigns do hereby a reissue and other annunicate to said thenever requested, its may become into assist assignee, its, the expenses inci- | over to said assignee the all my (our)  a, substitute, reissue or ghts for past to issue all patents on the gree and covenant opplications for Patent on assignee or its to testify in any volved, to sign all as successors, assigns dent to said |
| Dr. BRANDIS, Marc Michael  |  | INVENTOR'S SONATUR   | Shedis  | NOY 28, 2018   |
| residence: city Zug  | STATE  | -  | Switzerland   | 1  |
| MAILING ADDRESS Grafenauweg 3, 6300 Zug, Switzer   | land   |  |   |  |

{02341908.1}

DECL-ASSIGN

PATENT REEL: 047669 FRAME: 0211